MIL-DTL-38999 Circular Connectors
AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// MIL-DTL-38999 CIRCULAR CONNECTORS	 PAGE 18
MIL-DTL-38999 Series I Connectors
DEUTSCH DJT Series Connectors
The DEUTSCH DJT Series connectors from TE Connectivity (TE)
are high-performance MIL-DTL-38999 Series I subminiature
circular connectors offering a scoop-proof design for easy,
reliable mating.

SHELL SIZE
09, 11, 13, 15, 17, 19, 21, 23, 25
Military Part Numbering System
DEUTSCH Part Numbering System
MIL-DTL-38999 Circular Connectors
AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// MIL-DTL-38999 CIRCULAR CONNECTORS	 PAGE 22
MIL-DTL-38999 Series I Connectors
DEUTSCH DJT Series Connectors
Insert Contact Size/Quantity
09-07 7
09-35 6 4 4
09-98 3 4 4
11-02        2   4 4
11-04         4   4
11-05         5  4
11-35          13 4 4
11-98         6  4 4
11-99         7  4 4
13-04        4   4 4
13-08         8  4 4
13-35          22 4 4
13-98         10  4 4
15-05        5   4 4
15-15        1 14  4
15-18         18  4
15-19         19  4 4
15-26        2  24
15-35          37 4 4
15-97        4 8  4 4
17-02 1         38 17-03
17-03 1         38 4
17-06       6    4
17-08        8   4
17-11    2 1    8
17-19        4 11 4
17-20       4   16
17-22 2      2
17-24   2       22
17-26         26  4
17-35          55 4
17-99        2 21  4
19-11        11   4
19-18 4         14 19-19
19-19 4         14 4
19-28        2 26
19-32 32 4
D
JT
 and
 M
ilitary
8 Tw
inax
8 C
o
ax
8 P
o
w
er
12 Tw
inax
12 C
o
ax
10 12 16 20 22D
Q
P
L
Q
P
L H
erm
etic